

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II		BASIN PAVING CO.		SCARSELLA BROS. INC.	
	843 KITTLESON RD		320 RIVERVIEW DR		19460 84TH AVE S	
	98837-9738		E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300		KENT WA 98032-1240	
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370128		WENATCHEE WA 988071628		SEATTLE WA 981680388	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			60,489.76	-42.14 %	35,000.00	-25,489.76	33,000.00	-45.45 %	35,674.76	-41.02 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	8.6300	ACRE	1,500.0000	-80.00 %	300.0000	-1,200.0000	385.0000	-74.33 %	1,000.0000	-33.33 %
			12,945.00	-10,356.00	2,589.00	-10,356.00	3,322.55	-9,622.45	8,630.00	-4,315.00
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	20.0000	EACH	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	3.5000	-30.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %
			100.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	70.00	-30.00	100.00	0.00
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	26150.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	-60.00 %	2.0000	-13,650.0000	2.3500	-53.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %
			130,750.00	-78,450.00	52,300.00	-78,450.00	61,452.50	-69,297.50	65,375.00	-65,375.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	23100.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	-87.50 %	0.2500	-1,750.0000	0.5000	-75.00 %	0.6500	-67.50 %
			46,200.00	-40,425.00	5,775.00	-40,425.00	11,550.00	-34,650.00	15,015.00	-31,185.00
DRAINAGE										
6	DROP INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	-60.00 %	1,400.0000	-2,100.0000	3,200.0000	-8.57 %	3,500.0000	0.00 %
			3,500.00	-2,100.00	1,400.00	-2,100.00	3,200.00	-300.00	3,500.00	0.00
7	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	99.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-52.00 %	12.0000	-13.0000	14.0000	-44.00 %	10.0000	-60.00 %
			2,475.00	-1,287.00	1,188.00	-1,287.00	1,386.00	-1,089.00	990.00	-1,485.00
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	116.0000	L.F.	45.0000	-55.56 %	20.0000	-25.0000	25.0000	-44.44 %	35.0000	-22.22 %
			5,220.00	-2,900.00	2,320.00	-2,900.00	2,900.00	-2,320.00	4,060.00	-1,160.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II BASIN PAVING CO. SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
 843 KITTLESON RD 320 RIVERVIEW DR 19460 84TH AVE S
 98837-9738 E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 KENT WA 98032-1240
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 SEATTLE WA 981680388
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
9	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	6390.0000	TON	10.0000	25.00 %	12.5000	25.00 %	11.2500	12.50 %	11.7500	17.50 %
			63,900.00		79,875.00		71,887.50		75,082.50	11,182.50
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			6,750.00		6,750.00		6,750.00		6,750.00	
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
10	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS									
	94.0000	C.Y.	200.0000	12.50 %	225.0000	12.50 %	210.0000	5.00 %	220.0000	10.00 %
			18,800.00		21,150.00		19,740.00		20,680.00	1,880.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 70-28									
	6750.0000	TON	35.0000	2.14 %	35.7500	2.14 %	39.5000	12.86 %	40.7500	16.43 %
			236,250.00		241,312.50		266,625.00		275,062.50	38,812.50
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			7,087.50		7,087.50		7,087.50		7,087.50	
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,497.00		1,497.00		1,497.00		1,497.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	6.9600	ACRE	1,200.0000	-20.83 %	950.0000	-20.83 %	1,175.0000	-2.08 %	1,000.0000	-16.67 %
			8,352.00		6,612.00		8,178.00		6,960.00	-1,392.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II		BASIN PAVING CO.		SCARSELLA BROS. INC.			
	843 KITTLESON RD		320 RIVERVIEW DR		19460 84TH AVE S			
	98837-9738		E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300		KENT WA 98032-1240			
	MOSES LAKE WA 988370128		WENATCHEE WA 988071628		SEATTLE WA 981680388			
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500		CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000			

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
16	TREATED WATER									
	30.0000	MGAL	250.0000	80.00 %	450.0000	80.00 %	700.0000	180.00 %	1,200.0000	380.00 %
			7,500.00	6,000.00	13,500.00	21,000.00	13,500.00	36,000.00	28,500.00	
17	STRAW BALE									
	35.0000	EACH	30.0000	-10.00 %	27.0000	-50.00 %	15.0000	-50.00 %	30.0000	0.00 %
			1,050.00	-105.00	945.00	-525.00	525.00	-525.00	1,050.00	0.00
18	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	57.0000	EACH	20.0000	10.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	22.0000	10.00 %	20.5000	2.50 %
			1,140.00	114.00	1,254.00	114.00	1,254.00	114.00	1,168.50	28.50
20	PAINT LINE									
	6090.0000	L.F.	0.4500	-73.33 %	0.1200	-55.56 %	0.2000	-55.56 %	0.1900	-57.78 %
			2,740.50	-2,009.70	730.80	-1,522.50	1,218.00	-1,522.50	1,157.10	-1,583.40
21	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	2090.0000	L.F.	0.6000	-41.67 %	0.3500	-58.33 %	0.2500	-58.33 %	0.2500	-58.33 %
			1,254.00	-522.50	731.50	-731.50	522.50	-731.50	522.50	-731.50
22	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.		62.50 %		-25.00 %		-25.00 %		-41.25 %
			4,000.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	-1,000.00	3,000.00	-1,000.00	2,350.00	-1,650.00
23	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.		-4.43 %		-20.63 %		-20.63 %		-8.73 %
			151,200.00	-6,700.00	144,500.00	-31,200.00	120,000.00	-31,200.00	138,000.00	-13,200.00
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.		75.00 %		75.00 %		75.00 %		0.00 %
			20,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NORTH CENTRAL CONSTRUCTION, II BASIN PAVING CO. SCARSELLA BROS. INC.
 843 KITTLESON RD 320 RIVERVIEW DR 19460 84TH AVE S
 98837-9738 E. WENATCHEE 98802-5300 KENT WA 98032-1240
 MOSES LAKE WA 988370128 WENATCHEE WA 988071628 SEATTLE WA 981680388
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 594290 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 063500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
25	WATER								
	2000.0000	MGAL	10.0000	0.00 %	12.5000	25.00 %	0.0100	-99.90 %	
			20,000.00	0.00	25,000.00	5,000.00	20.00	-19,980.00	
26	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE								
	2.0000	EACH	100.0000	150.00 %	300.0000	200.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	
			200.00	300.00	600.00	400.00	500.00	300.00	
27	FORCE ACCOUNT PIT RECLAMATION								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			3,000.00		3,000.00		3,000.00		
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00		5.00		5.00		
30	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
31	SPCC PLAN								
	L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		-50.00 %	
			1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	500.00	-500.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$823,404.76	-15.15 %	\$716,769.55	-12.95 %	\$736,736.36	-10.53 %	
BASE TOTAL			\$823,404.76	-15.15 %	\$716,769.55	-12.95 %	\$736,736.36	-10.53 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	DEGERSTROM CORPORATION 3303 NORTH SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE WA 99216-1604 SPOKANE WA 982100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	60,489.76	-3.79 %	58,200.00	-2,289.76	45,600.00	-14,889.76	42,000.00	-18,489.76
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	8.6300	ACRE	1,500.0000	-33.33 %	1,000.0000	-43.33 %	850.0000	-43.33 %	300.0000	-80.00 %
			12,945.00	-4,315.00	8,630.00	-4,315.00	7,335.50	-5,609.50	2,589.00	-10,356.00
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST									
	20.0000	EACH	5.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %
			100.00	-40.00	60.00	-40.00	100.00	0.00	40.00	-60.00
GRADING										
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	26150.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	-55.00 %	2.2500	-55.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	3.3000	-34.00 %
			130,750.00	-71,912.50	58,837.50	-71,912.50	65,375.00	-65,375.00	86,295.00	-44,455.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	23100.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	0.7500	-62.50 %	0.7500	-62.50 %
			46,200.00	0.00	46,200.00	0.00	17,325.00	-28,875.00	17,325.00	-28,875.00
DRAINAGE										
6	DROP INLET TYPE 2									
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	14.29 %	4,000.0000	14.29 %	1,920.0000	-45.14 %	3,605.0000	3.00 %
			3,500.00	500.00	4,000.00	500.00	1,920.00	-1,580.00	3,605.00	105.00
7	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.									
	99.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-48.00 %	13.0000	-48.00 %	15.1500	-39.40 %	26.0000	4.00 %
			2,475.00	-1,287.00	1,287.00	-1,188.00	1,499.85	-975.15	2,574.00	99.00
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.									
	116.0000	L.F.	45.0000	-24.44 %	34.0000	-24.44 %	27.3400	-39.24 %	37.0000	-17.78 %
			5,220.00	-1,276.00	3,944.00	-1,276.00	3,171.44	-2,048.56	4,292.00	-928.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	DEGERSTROM CORPORATION 3303 NORTH SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE WA 99216-1604 SPOKANE WA 982100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
9	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	6390.0000	TON	10.0000 63,900.00	40.00 % 25,560.00	14.0000 89,460.00	40.00 % 25,560.00	10.8000 69,012.00	8.00 % 5,112.00	12.5000 79,875.00	25.00 % 15,975.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.	6,750.00	0.00 %	6,750.00	0.00 %	6,750.00	0.00 %	6,750.00	0.00 %
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
10	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS									
	94.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 18,800.00	5.00 % 940.00	210.0000 19,740.00	5.00 % 940.00	240.0000 22,560.00	20.00 % 3,760.00	250.0000 23,500.00	25.00 % 4,700.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 70-28									
	6750.0000	TON	35.0000 236,250.00	17.14 % 40,500.00	41.0000 276,750.00	17.14 % 40,500.00	41.5000 280,125.00	18.57 % 43,875.00	42.0000 283,500.00	20.00 % 47,250.00
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	7,087.50	0.00 %	7,087.50	0.00 %	7,087.50	0.00 %	7,087.50	0.00 %
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC	1,497.00	0.00 %	1,497.00	0.00 %	1,497.00	0.00 %	1,497.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	6.9600	ACRE	1,200.0000 8,352.00	-16.67 % -1,392.00	1,000.0000 6,960.00	-16.67 % -1,392.00	1,170.0000 8,143.20	-2.50 % -208.80	980.0000 6,820.80	-18.33 % -1,531.20

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	DEGERSTROM CORPORATION 3303 NORTH SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE WA 99216-1604 SPOKANE WA 982100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
16	TREATED WATER									
	30.0000	MGAL	250.0000 7,500.00	100.00 %	500.0000 15,000.00	100.00 %	600.0000 18,000.00	140.00 %	725.0000 21,750.00	190.00 %
17	STRAW BALE									
	35.0000	EACH	30.0000 1,050.00	-46.67 %	16.0000 560.00	-46.67 %	42.0000 1,470.00	40.00 %	22.0000 770.00	-26.67 %
18	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.									
			1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	57.0000	EACH	20.0000 1,140.00	5.00 %	21.0000 1,197.00	5.00 %	23.0000 1,311.00	15.00 %	22.0000 1,254.00	10.00 %
20	PAINT LINE									
	6090.0000	L.F.	0.4500 2,740.50	-55.56 %	0.2000 1,218.00	-55.56 %	0.3000 1,827.00	-33.33 %	0.2500 1,522.50	-44.44 %
21	PAINTED WIDE LINE									
	2090.0000	L.F.	0.6000 1,254.00	-58.33 %	0.2500 522.50	-58.33 %	0.3500 731.50	-41.67 %	0.3200 668.80	-46.67 %
22	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.	4,000.00	-37.50 %	2,500.00	-37.50 %	2,625.00	-34.38 %	2,500.00	-37.50 %
23	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.	151,200.00	-17.33 %	125,000.00	-17.33 %	156,000.00	3.17 %	148,835.00	-1.56 %
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.	20,000.00	-27.50 %	14,500.00	-27.50 %	33,100.00	65.50 %	25,000.00	25.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GOODFELLOW BROS., INC. 1407 N WALLA WALLA AVE 98801-1530 WENATCHEE WA 988070598 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100296	TOMMER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1580 ALDER ST NW 98823-9651 EPHRATA WA 988231150 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 826400	DEGERSTROM CORPORATION 3303 NORTH SULLIVAN RD SPOKANE WA 99216-1604 SPOKANE WA 982100425 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100278

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
25	WATER 2000.0000	MGAL	10.0000 20,000.00	20.00 % 4,000.00	12.0000 24,000.00	20.00 % 4,000.00	11.0000 22,000.00	10.00 % 2,000.00	6.2000 12,400.00	-38.00 % -7,600.00
26	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	100.00 % 200.00	200.0000 400.00	100.00 % 200.00	350.0000 700.00	250.00 % 500.00	125.0000 250.00	25.00 % 50.00
27	FORCE ACCOUNT PIT RECLAMATION EST.		5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
30	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
31	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	-50.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %	2,500.00	150.00 %	500.00	-50.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$823,404.76	-4.81%	\$783,804.50	-4.81%	\$786,769.99	-4.45%	\$792,204.60	-3.79%
BASE TOTAL			\$823,404.76	-4.81%	\$783,804.50	-4.81%	\$786,769.99	-4.45%	\$792,204.60	-3.79%

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 8632 STEIN ROAD 43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
 98240-9208 98045-9289
 CUSTER WA 982400498 NORTH BEND WA 980451198
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			23.99 %		15.72 %
			60,489.76	75,000.00	14,510.24	70,000.00	9,510.24
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	8.6300	ACRE	1,500.0000	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	3,500.0000	133.33 %
			12,945.00	10,356.00	-2,589.00	30,205.00	17,260.00
3	REMOVING GUIDE POST						
	20.0000	EACH	5.0000	1.0000	-80.00 %	2.0000	-60.00 %
			100.00	20.00	-80.00	40.00	-60.00
GRADING							
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	26150.0000	C.Y.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %
			130,750.00	78,450.00	-52,300.00	117,675.00	-13,075.00
5	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION						
	23100.0000	C.Y.	2.0000	1.5000	-25.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %
			46,200.00	34,650.00	-11,550.00	34,650.00	-11,550.00
DRAINAGE							
6	DROP INLET TYPE 2						
	1.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	5,500.0000	57.14 %	4,000.0000	14.29 %
			3,500.00	5,500.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	500.00
7	DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.						
	99.0000	L.F.	25.0000	20.0000	-20.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			2,475.00	1,980.00	-495.00	2,970.00	495.00
8	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.						
	116.0000	L.F.	45.0000	30.0000	-33.33 %	48.0000	6.67 %
			5,220.00	3,480.00	-1,740.00	5,568.00	348.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 8632 STEIN ROAD 43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
 98240-9208 98045-9289
 CUSTER WA 982400498 NORTH BEND WA 980451198
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING								
9	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE							
	6390.0000	TON	10.0000 63,900.00	20.00 % 12,780.00	12.0000 76,680.00	20.00 % 12,780.00	16.0000 102,240.00	60.00 % 38,340.00
LIQUID ASPHALT								
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE							
		EST.	6,750.00	0.00 %	6,750.00	0.00 %	6,750.00	0.00 %
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
10	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT - INCLUDING DOWELS							
	94.0000	C.Y.	200.0000 18,800.00	17.50 % 3,290.00	235.0000 22,090.00	17.50 % 3,290.00	125.0000 11,750.00	-37.50 % -7,050.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
12	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 70-28							
	6750.0000	TON	35.0000 236,250.00	19.14 % 45,225.00	41.7000 281,475.00	19.14 % 45,225.00	41.0000 276,750.00	17.14 % 40,500.00
13	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC	7,087.50	0.00 %	7,087.50	0.00 %	7,087.50	0.00 %
14	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC	1,497.00	0.00 %	1,497.00	0.00 %	1,497.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
15	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING							
	6.9600	ACRE	1,200.0000 8,352.00	-16.67 % -1,392.00	1,000.0000 6,960.00	-16.67 % -1,392.00	1,300.0000 9,048.00	8.33 % 696.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 8632 STEIN ROAD 43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
 98240-9208 98045-9289
 CUSTER WA 982400498 NORTH BEND WA 980451198
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING							
16	TREATED WATER						
	30.0000	MGAL	250.0000	75.0000	-70.00 %	60.0000	-76.00 %
			7,500.00	2,250.00	-5,250.00	1,800.00	-5,700.00
17	STRAW BALE						
	35.0000	EACH	30.0000	12.0000	-60.00 %	12.0000	-60.00 %
			1,050.00	420.00	-630.00	420.00	-630.00
18	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	
TRAFFIC							
19	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST						
	57.0000	EACH	20.0000	21.0000	5.00 %	24.0000	20.00 %
			1,140.00	1,197.00	57.00	1,368.00	228.00
20	PAINT LINE						
	6090.0000	L.F.	0.4500	0.1500	-66.67 %	0.2800	-37.78 %
			2,740.50	913.50	-1,827.00	1,705.20	-1,035.30
21	PAINTED WIDE LINE						
	2090.0000	L.F.	0.6000	1.0000	66.67 %	0.6500	8.33 %
			1,254.00	2,090.00	836.00	1,358.50	104.50
22	PERMANENT SIGNING						
		L.S.			25.00 %		75.00 %
			4,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	3,000.00
23	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM						
		L.S.			-4.10 %		0.53 %
			151,200.00	145,000.00	-6,200.00	152,000.00	800.00
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL						
		L.S.			40.00 %		-37.50 %
			20,000.00	28,000.00	8,000.00	12,500.00	-7,500.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02B019 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006470 REGION NO : 2
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : XL1339
 HWY : SR 028
 TITLE : SR 28
 ROCK ISLAND
 WEIGH STATION
 02B019
 PROJECT : NH-0028(031)
 COUNTY(S) : DOUGLAS

BIDS OPENED ON : Dec 12 2002
 AWARDED ON : Dec 16 2002

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----
 CALLEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, : FURY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 8632 STEIN ROAD 43520 SE NORTH BEND WAY
 98240-9208 98045-9289
 CUSTER WA 982400498 NORTH BEND WA 980451198
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100080 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100235

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	7TH BIDDER		8TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS							
25	WATER 2000.0000	MGAL	10.0000 20,000.00	37.0000 74,000.00	270.00 % 54,000.00	10.0000 20,000.00	0.00 % 0.00
26	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE 2.0000	EACH	100.0000 200.00	500.0000 1,000.00	400.00 % 800.00	250.0000 500.00	150.00 % 300.00
27	FORCE ACCOUNT PIT RECLAMATION EST.		5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
28	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		3,000.00	3,000.00	0.00 %	3,000.00	0.00 %
29	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
30	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
31	SPCC PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	500.00	-50.00 % -500.00	100.00	-90.00 % -900.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$823,404.76	\$881,350.00	7.04%	\$887,986.20	7.84%
BASE TOTAL			\$823,404.76	\$881,350.00	7.04%	\$887,986.20	7.84%